
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 
MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS BASE 

814 RADFORD BOULEVARD SUITE 20303 
ALBANY, GEORGIA 31704- 0303 

BASE ORDER 5400.2A 

From: 
To : 

Subj: 

Commanding Officer 
Distribution List 

COMMAND STRUCTURE 

BO 5400.2A 
C01004 

JUN 1 0 2011 

Encl: (1) Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany Organizati on Table 
(2) Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany Command Structure 

1. Situation . Effective 1 June 2011, Marine Corps Logistics 
Base (MCLB), Albany adjusted its internal organization to 
streamline operations, improve staff interactions and provide a 
higher level of support to its customers. 

2. Cancellation. BO 5400.2. 

3 . Mission. To publish the MCLB structure and office codes 
provided by the enclosure. 

4 . Execution. Cognizant staff officers and division directors 
will ensure that the organizational structure contained in the 
enclosure is correct and agrees with the local Table of 
Organization (T / 0} . 

5. Administration and Logistics 

a. Administration. Changes should be forwarded to the 
Adjutant (C01004). 

b . Logistics. None. 

6 . Command and Signal 

a. Signal . This Order is effective the date signed. 

b. Command. This Order is applicable to MCLB Albany. 

Distribution: A 
Copy to : 
CG, MCIEAST 
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cooooo 
COOOOl 
C00002 
C00003 
COlOOO 
C01001 
C01002 
C01003 
C01004 
C01005 
OTD2000 
OTD2001 
OTD2002 
OTD2003 
OTD2004 
OTD2005 
SD3000 
SD3001 
SD3002 
SD3003 
SD3004 
LSD4000 
LSD4001 
LSD4002 
LSD4003 
LSD4004 
LSD4005 
CISD5000 
CISD5001 
CISD5002 
CISD5003 
CISD5004 
CISD5005 
IED6000 
IED6001 
IED6002 
IED6003 
IED6004 
PSD7000 
PSD7001 
PSD7002 
PSD7 003 
PSD7004 
PSD7005 

MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS BASE ALBANY 
COMMAND STRUCTURE 

Marine Corps Logistics Base, Albany 
Commanding Officer 

Executive Direc tor 
Sergeant Major 
Office of the Chaplain 
Office of the Comptroller 
Office of the Inspector General 
Office of the Staff Judge Advocate 
Adjutant 
Military Official Mail Center 

Operations and Training Division 
Di r ector / XO HQBN 

Military Operations and Training 
Base Operations and Civilian Training 
Public Affairs 
Mission Assurance Branch 

Strategic Workforce Analysis Division 
Director 

Business Performance Office 
Civil i an Personnel Center 
Military Personnel Center 

Logistics Support Division 
Dir ector 

Garrison Supply Branch 
Traffic Management Office 
Garrison Mobile Equi pment 
Direct Support Stock Control 

BO 5400 . 2A 

Communications and Information Systems Division 
Director 

Service Support Branch 
Operations Branch 
Information Assurance/ Security Branch 
Telecommunications Branch 

Instal~ation and Environment Division 
Director 

Public Works 
Housing 
Environmental 

Public Safety Division 
Director 

Law Enforcement 
Fire Protection 
Risk Management 
Personnel Security Section 

Enclosur e (2) 



MCCS8000 
MCCS8001 
MCCS8002 
MCCS8003 
MCCS8004 
MCCS8005 
MCCS8006 
HCOOOO 
HCOOOl 
HC0002 
HC0003 

MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS BASE ALBANY 
COMMAND STRUCTURE (cont.) 

Marine Corps Community Services 
Director 

Marine and Family Services 
Marine Corps Family Team Building 
Semper Fit 
Business Operations 
General Support 

Headquarters and Support Company 
Company Commander 

Company First Sergeant 
Company Gunnery Sergeant 

BO 5400.2A 

2 Enclosure (2) 


